
??CC''!!==3311!!OO33aa
??##WW++))33==++====YYMM ==!!OO3355 A

',>,D":\>"b',>,D":\>"b!FF"<$:,b!FF"<$:,b
Distr.
GENERAL

A/52/629/Add.3
11 December 1997
RUSSIAN
ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

AbH\*,FbH &H@D"b F,FF4b

AJ>8H 98c B@&,FH84 *>b

?7CI/!_U!a EC+)! 3 IEG?5Q3%?+ C!1%3G3+: ?MC!=! '9?#!9[=?'? 793;!G!

% 3=G+C+E!M =Y=+S=+'? 3 #I)IU3M A?7?9+=35 Q+9?%+Q+EG%!

)@8:"* %H@D@(@ 8@<4H,H" ( R"FH\ IV ) *

)@8:"*R48: (- > Q?= 94 7&@> ( C,FBJ$:48" 7@D,b)

I. %%+)+=3+

1. %H@D@6 8@<4H,H BD@&,: @$FH@bH,:\>@, @$FJ0*,>4, BJ>8H" 98 B@&,FH84 *>b ( F<. A/52/629,
BJ>8H 2). C,T,>4b B@ B@*BJ>8HJ c $Z:4 BD4>bHZ >" 42, 49 4 51- < 2"F,*">4bN 17 >@b$Db, 5 4

9 *,8"$Db 1997 (@*". 3>L@D<"P4b @ N@*, D"FF<@HD,>4b & 7@<4H,H, ^H@(@ B@*BJ>8H" F@*,D04HFb &

F@@H&,HFH&J`V4N 8D"H84N @HR,H"N (A/C.2/52/ SR.42, 49 4 51).

II. C!EE;?GC+=3+ AC?+7G?% C+1?9_O35 A/C.2/52/L.21 3 A/C.2/52/L.55

2. =" 42- < 2"F,*">44 17 >@b$Db BD,*FH"&4H,:\ ?$X,*4>,>>@6 C,FBJ$:484 G">2">44 @H 4<,>4 (@FJ*"DFH& -
R:,>@& ?D(">42"P44 ?$X,*4>,>>ZN ="P46, b&:b`V4NFb R:,>"<4 'DJBBZ 77, 4 74H"b &>,F >"

D"FF<@HD,>4, BD@,8H D,2@:`P44, @2"(:"&:,>>Z6 " ?ND">" (:@$":\>@(@ 8:4<"H" & 4>H,D,F"N
>Z>,T>,(@ 4 $J*JV4N B@8@:,>46 R,:@&,R,FH&"" (A/C.2/52/L.21), 8@H@DZ6 (:"F4::

* )@8:"* 7@<4H,H" B@ ^H@<J BJ>8HJ B@&,FH84 *>b $J*,H 42*"> & >,F8@:\84N R"FHbN B@*

JF:@&>Z< @$@2>"R,>4,< A/52/629 F *@$"&:,>4b<4.

97-36380.R 121297 121297 /...



A/52/629/Add.3
Russian
Page 2

" ',>,D":\>"b !FF"<$:,b,

FFZ:"bF\ >" F&@4 D,2@:`P44 50/115 @H 20 *,8"$Db 1995 (@*" 4 51/184 @H

16 *,8"$Db 1996 (@*" 4 *DJ(4, F@@H&,HFH&J`V4, D,2@:`P44, 8"F"`V4,Fb @ND">Z (:@$":\>@(@

8:4<"H" & 4>H,D,F"N >Z>,T>,(@ 4 $J*JV4N B@8@:,>46 R,:@&,R,FH&",

F J*@&:,H&@D,>4,< @H<,R"b, RH@ $@:\T4>FH&@ (@FJ*"DFH& 4 @*>" D,(4@>":\>"b

@D(">42"P4b ^8@>@<4R,F8@6 4>H,(D"P44 D"H4L4P4D@&":4 C"<@R>J` 8@>&,>P4` ?D(">42"P44

?$X,*4>,>>ZN ="P46 @$ 42<,>,>44 8:4<"H"1 4:4 BD4F@,*4>4:4F\ 8 >,6,

BD4&,HFH&Jb F@2Z& HD,H\,6 F,FF44 7@>L,D,>P44 EH@D@> C"<@R>@6 8@>&,>P44

?D(">42"P44 ?$X,*4>,>>ZN ="P46 @$ 42<,>,>44 8:4<"H", 8@H@D"b F@FH@4HFb & 74@H@

( aB@>4b) 1-10 *,8"$Db 1997 (@*",

&ZD"0"b F&@` (:J$@8J` BD42>"H,:\>@FH\ BD"&4H,:\FH&J aB@>44 2" ,(@ BD,*:@0,>4,

BD@&,FH4 HD,H\` F,FF4` 7@>L,D,>P44 EH@D@> & aB@>44,

BD42Z&"b &F, (@FJ*"DFH&" FHD,<4H\Fb 8 JFB,T>@<J 2"&,DT,>4` BD@P,FF" >" @F>@&,

#,D:4>F8@(@ <">*"H"2,

@04*"b BD@*@:0,>4b D"$@HZ 7@>L,D,>P44 EH@D@> 4 ,, &FB@<@("H,:\>ZN @D(">@& B@

D"FF<@HD,>4` &@BD@F@& @$ 42<,>,>44 8:4<"H",

BD4>4<"b 8 F&,*,>4` *@8:"* 3FB@:>4H,:\>@(@ F,8D,H"Db C"<@R>@6 8@>&,>P44

?D(">42"P44 ?$X,*4>,>>ZN ="P46 @$ 42<,>,>44 8:4<"H" @ D,2J:\H"H"N 2"F,*">46 & D"<8"N

7@>L,D,>P44 EH@D@>, B@*(@H@&:,>>Z6 & F@@H&,HFH&44 F BD,*:@0,>4,< ',>,D":\>@6

!FF"<$:,4, 42:@0,>>Z< & BJ>8H, 6 D,2@:`P44 51/184,

F F@0":,>4,< @H<,R"b, RH@ *@8:"* ',>,D":\>@(@ F,8D,H"Db @$ @FJV,FH&:,>44

D,2@:`P44 51/184 >, $Z: BD,*FH"&:,> F&@,&D,<,>>@, 4 B@*R,D84&"b, RH@ ^H@ B@<,T":@

F&@,&D,<,>>@<J D"FF<@HD,>4` F@@H&,HFH&J`V4N &@BD@F@& (@FJ*"DFH&"<4- R:,>"<4,

1. @H<,R",H H,8JV46 BD@P,FF @$2@D" "*<4>4FHD"H4&>ZN *@(@&@D,>>@FH,6 B@ 8"*D@&Z<

4 L4>">F@&Z< &@BD@F"<, 8@H@DZ, $Z:4 *@FH4(>JHZ & 8@>H,8FH, B,D,N@*>@6 *@(@&@D,>>@FH4

@$ "*<4>4FHD"H4&>@6 B@**,D08, F,8D,H"D4"H" C"<@R>@6 8@>&,>P44 ?D(">42"P44 ?$X,*4>,>>ZN

="P46 @$ 42<,>,>44 8:4<"H" & H,R,>4, *&JN(@*4R>@(@ B,D4@*" 1996-1997 (@*@&, 4

*@(@&@D,>>@FH,6, *@FH4(>JHZN & @H>@T,>44 @$,FB,R,>4b 8@>L,D,>P4@>>@(@ @$F:J04&">4b

7@>L,D,>P44 EH@D@> 7@>&,>P44 4 ,,

1 A/AC.237/18 (Part II)/Add.1 4 Corr.1, BD4:@0,>4, I.

2 FCCC/CP/1995/7/Add.1, D,T,>4, 1/CP.1.

/...



A/52/629/Add.3
Russian
Page 3

&FB@<@("H,:\>ZN @D(">@& & H,R,>4, *&JN(@*4R>@(@ B,D4@*" 1996-1997 (@*@&, & F@@H&,HFH&44

F BD@F\$"<4, F@*,D0"V4<4Fb & BJ>8H, 10 D,2@:`P44 50/115 4 BJ>8H, 3
D,2@:`P44 51/184;

2. B@FH">@&:b,H F@ND">4H\ & F4:, *@(@&@D,>>@FH4 B@ 8"*D@&Z< 4 L4>">F@&Z<

&@BD@F"< & @H>@T,>44 "*<4>4FHD"H4&>@6 B@**,D084 F,8D,H"D4"H" 7@>&,>P44, @H<,R,>>Z, &

D,2@:`P44 51/184;

3. B@FH">@&:b,H H"80, &8:`R4H\ & D"FB4F">4, 8@>L,D,>P46 4 F@&,V">46 >"

*&JN(@*4R>Z6 B,D4@* 1998-1999 (@*@& >"<,R,>>Z, >" ^H@H *&JN(@*4R>Z6 B,D4@* F,FF44

7@>L,D,>P44 EH@D@> 4 ,, &FB@<@("H,:\>ZN @D(">@&, BD,*B@:"("`V4, 4FB@:\2@&">4, FD,*FH&

8@>L,D,>P4@>>@(@ @$F:J04&">4b & H,R,>4, &@F\<4 >,*,:\;

4. BD,*:"(",H 3FB@:>4H,:\>@<J F,8D,H"D` C"<@R>@6 8@>&,>P44 ?D(">42"P44

?$X,*4>,>>ZN ="P46 @$ 42<,>,>44 8:4<"H" BD,*FH"&4H\ ',>,D":\>@6 !FF"<$:,,

F@@H&,HFH&J`V4, *@8:"*Z >" ,, BbH\*,FbH HD,H\,6 F,FF44 4 B@F:, 2"&,DT,>4b HD,H\,6 F,FF44

7@>L,D,>P44 EH@D@> 7@>&,>P44;

5. B@FH">@&:b,H &8:`R4H\ & BD,*&"D4H,:\>J` B@&,FH8J *>b F&@,6 BbH\*,FbH HD,H\,6

F,FF44 BJ>8H, @2"(:"&:,>>Z6 " ?ND">" (:@$":\>@(@ 8:4<"H" & 4>H,D,F"N >Z>,T>,(@ 4
$J*JV4N B@8@:,>46 R,:@&,R,FH&"".

3. =" 49- < 2"F,*">44 5 *,8"$Db F 2"b&:,>4b<4 &ZFHJB4:4 BD,*FH"&4H,:4 EJ*">", ?$X,*4>,>>@6

C,FBJ$:484 G">2">44 ( @H 4<,>4 (@FJ*"DFH& - R:,>@& ?D(">42"P44 ?$X,*4>,>>ZN ="P46,
b&:b`V4NFb R:,>"<4 'DJBBZ 77, 4 74H"b) ( F<. A/C.2/52/SR.49).

4. =" 51- < 2"F,*">44 9 *,8"$Db 2"<,FH4H,:\ AD,*F,*"H,:b 7@<4H,H" (- > M">F- A,H,D ':">P,D
( !&FHD4b) &>,F >" D"FF<@HD,>4, BD@,8H D,2@:`P44 " ?ND">" (:@$":\>@(@ 8:4<"H" & 4>H,D,F"N
>Z>,T>,(@ 4 $J*JV4N B@8@:,>46 R,:@&,R,FH&"" (A/C.2/52/L.55), BD,*FH"&:,>>Z6 >" @F>@&,

>,@L4P4":\>ZN 8@>FJ:\H"P46 B@ BD@,8HJ D,2@:`P44 A/C.2/
52/L.21.

5. =" H@< 0, 2"F,*">44 F 2"b&:,>4,< &ZFHJB4: BD,*FH"&4H,:\ E@,*4>,>>ZN SH"H@& !<,D484

( F<. A/C.2/52/SR.51).

6. A@<4<@ ^H@(@, >" H@< 0, 2"F,*">44 7@<4H,H BD4>b: J8"2">>Z6 BD@,8H D,2@:`P44

( F<. BJ>8H 8).

7. % F&b24 F BD4>bH4,< BD@,8H" D,2@:`P44 A/C.2/52/L.55 BD@,8H D,2@:`P44 A/C.2/52/ L.21
$Z: F>bH F D"FF<@HD,>4b ,(@ "&H@D"<4.

III. C+7?;+=)!O3a %G?C?'? 7?;3G+G!

8. %H@D@6 8@<4H,H D,8@<,>*J,H ',>,D":\>@6 !FF"<$:,, BD4>bH\ F:,*J`V46 BD@,8H D,2@:`P44:

/...



A/52/629/Add.3
Russian
Page 4

?ND">" (:@$":\>@(@ 8:4<"H" & 4>H,D,F"N >Z>,T>,(@ 4

$J*JV4N B@8@:,>46 R,:@&,R,FH&"

',>,D":\>"b !FF"<$:,b,

FFZ:"bF\ >" F&@4 D,2@:`P44 50/115 @H 20 *,8"$Db 1995 (@*" 4 51/184 @H 16 *,8"$Db

1996 (@*" 4 *DJ(4, F@@H&,HFH&J`V4, D,2@:`P44, 8"F"`V4,Fb @ND">Z (:@$":\>@(@ 8:4<"H" &

4>H,D,F"N >Z>,T>,(@ 4 $J*JV4N B@8@:,>46 R,:@&,R,FH&",

F J*@&:,H&@D,>4,< @H<,R"b, RH@ $@:\T4>FH&@ (@FJ*"DFH& 4 @*>" D,(4@>":\>"b @D(">42"P4b

^8@>@<4R,F8@6 4>H,(D"P44 D"H4L4P4D@&":4 C"<@R>J` 8@>&,>P4` ?D(">42"P44 ?$X,*4>,>>ZN ="P46

@$ 42<,>,>44 8:4<"H"3 4:4 BD4F@,*4>4:4F\ 8 >,6,

&ZD"0"b F&@` (:J$@8J` BD42>"H,:\>@FH\ BD"&4H,:\FH&J aB@>44 2" BD@&,*,>4, J F,$b & FHD">,

HD,H\,6 F,FF44 7@>L,D,>P44 EH@D@> C"<@R>@6 8@>&,>P44 ?D(">42"P44 ?$X,*4>,>>ZN ="P46 @$

42<,>,>44 8:4<"H",

@04*"b BD@*@:0,>4b D"$@HZ 7@>L,D,>P44 EH@D@> 4 ,, &FB@<@("H,:\>ZN @D(">@& B@

D"FF<@HD,>4` &@BD@F@& @$ 42<,>,>44 8:4<"H",

BD4>4<"b 8 F&,*,>4` 2"b&:,>4, 3FB@:>4H,:\>@(@ F,8D,H"Db C"<@R>@6 8@>&,>P44 ?D(">42"P44

?$X,*4>,>>ZN ="P46 @$ 42<,>,>44 8:4<"H" @ D,2J:\H"H"N 2"F,*">46 & D"<8"N 7@>L,D,>P44

EH@D@>, B@*(@H@&:,>>@, & F@@H&,HFH&44 F BD,*:@0,>4,< ',>,D":\>@6 !FF"<$:,4, F@*,D0"V4<Fb &

BJ>8H, 6 D,2@:`P44 51/184,

F F@0":,>4,< @H<,R"b, RH@ *@8:"* ',>,D":\>@(@ F,8D,H"Db @$ @FJV,FH&:,>44

D,2@:`P46 50/115 4 51/184 >, $Z: BD,*FH"&:,> F&@,&D,<,>>@,

1. BD4&,HFH&J,H F@2Z& HD,H\,6 F,FF44 7@>L,D,>P44 FH@D@> C"<@R>@6 8@>&,>P44

?D(">42"P44 ?$X,*4>,>>ZN ="P46 @$ 42<,>,>44 8:4<"H" & 74@H@, aB@>4b, 1-10 *,8"$Db

1997 (@*";

2. BD42Z&",H &F, (@FJ*"DFH&" FHD,<4H\Fb 8 JFB,T>@<J 2"&,DT,>4` BD@P,FF" >" @F>@&,

#,D:4>F8@(@ <">*"H"4;

3. @H<,R",H H,8JV46 BD@P,FF @$2@D" "*<4>4FHD"H4&>ZN *@(@&@D,>>@FH,6 B@ 8"*D@&Z< 4

L4>">F@&Z< &@BD@F"<, 8@H@DZ, $Z:4 *@FH4(>JHZ & 8@>H,8FH, B,D,N@*>@6 *@(@&@D,>>@FH4 @$

"*<4>4FHD"H4&>@6 B@**,D08, F,8D,H"D4"H" C"<@R>@6 8@>&,>P44 ?D(">42"P44 ?$X,*4>,>>ZN ="P46

@$ 42<,>,>44 8:4<"H" & H,R,>4, *&JN(@*4R>@(@ B,D4@*" 1996-1997 (@*@&, 4 *@(@&@D,>>@FH,6,
*@FH4(>JHZN & @H>@T,>44 @$,FB,R,>4b 8@>L,D,>P4@>>@(@ @$F:J04&">4b 7@>L,D,>P44 EH@D@>

7@>&,>P44 4 ,, &FB@<@("H,:\>ZN @D(">@& & H,R,>4, *&JN(@*4R>@(@ B,D4@*" 1996-1997 (@*@&, &

F@@H&,HFH&44 F BD@F\$"<4, F@*,D0"V4<4Fb & BJ>8H, 10 ,, D,2@:`P44 50/115 4 BJ>8H, 3 ,,

D,2@:`P44 51/184;

3 A/AC.237/18 (Part II)/Add.1 4 Corr.1, BD4:@0,>4, I.

4 FCCC/CP/1995/7/Add.1, D,T,>4, 1/CP.1.

/...



A/52/629/Add.3
Russian
Page 5

4. B@FH">@&:b,H @FH"&4H\ & F4:, *@(@&@D,>>@FH4 B@ 8"*D@&Z< 4 L4>">F@&Z< &@BD@F"<,
*@FH4(>JHZ, & @H>@T,>44 "*<4>4FHD"H4&>@6 B@**,D084 F,8D,H"D4"H" 7@>&,>P44, & H,R,>4,

*&JN(@*4R>@(@ B,D4@*" 1998-1999 (@*@& F JR,H@< @$2@D" @D(">42"P4@>>@(@ &2"4<@*,6FH&4b,
BD,*JF<@HD,>>@(@ & ,, D,2@:`P44 50/115 4 &>@&\ B@*H&,D0*,>>@(@ & ,, D,2@:`P44 51/184;

5. B@FH">@&:b,H H"80, &8:`R4H\ & D"FB4F">4, 8@>L,D,>P46 4 F@&,V">46 >" *&JN(@*4R>Z6

B,D4@* 1998-1999 (@*@& >"<,R,>>Z, >" ^H@H *&JN(@*4R>Z6 B,D4@* F,FF44 7@>L,D,>P44 EH@D@> 4

,, &FB@<@("H,:\>ZN @D(">@&, BD,*B@:"("`V4, 4FB@:\2@&">4, FD,*FH& 8@>L,D,>P4@>>@(@

@$F:J04&">4b & H,R,>4, &@F\<4 >,*,:\;

6. BD,*:"(",H 3FB@:>4H,:\>@<J F,8D,H"D` C"<@R>@6 8@>&,>P44 ?D(">42"P44 ?$X,*4>,>>ZN

="P46 @$ 42<,>,>44 8:4<"H" BD,*FH"&4H\ ',>,D":\>@6 !FF"<$:,, F@@H&,HFH&J`V4, *@8:"*Z >" ,,

BbH\*,FbH HD,H\,6 F,FF44 4 B@F:, 2"&,DT,>4b HD,H\,6 F,FF44 7@>L,D,>P44 EH@D@> 7@>&,>P44;

7. B@FH">@&:b,H &8:`R4H\ & BD,*&"D4H,:\>J` B@&,FH8J *>b F&@,6 BbH\*,FbH HD,H\,6 F,FF44

B@*BJ>8H, @2"(:"&:,>>Z6 " ?ND">" (:@$":\>@(@ 8:4<"H" & 4>H,D,F"N >Z>,T>,(@ 4 $J*JV4N
B@8@:,>46 R,:@&,R,FH&"".

-----


